## Witness Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g)(5) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires non-governmental witnesses to disclose to the Committee the following information. A non-governmental witness is any witness appearing on behalf of himself/herself or on behalf of an organization other than a federal agency, or a state, local or tribal government.  1. Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non-governmental organization? Please list organization(s) you are representing. Appearing on behalf of the Northwest Portland Area Indian Health Board  2. Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since January 1, 2017 related to the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?  Yes X No  3. Have you or any organization you are representing received any contracts or payments originating with a foreign government since January 1, 2017 related to the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?  Yes No X  4. If your response to question #2 and/or #3 is "Yes", please list the amount and source (by agency and program) of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof), and/or the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract originating with a foreign government. Please also indicate whether the recipient was you or the organization(s) you are representing.  Total IHS funds to NPAIHB - \$ 7,748,419.85 break down with attachment.	Cha	Name, Business Addres airman Andrew C. Jo rthwest Portland Area	seph, Jr.			
<ol> <li>Appearing on behalf of the Northwest Portland Area Indian Health Board</li> <li>Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since January 1, 2017 related to the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?         Yes X No     </li> <li>Have you or any organization you are representing received any contracts or payments originating with a foreign government since January 1, 2017 related to the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?         Yes No X     </li> <li>If your response to question #2 and/or #3 is "Yes", please list the amount and source (by agency and program) of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof), and/or the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract originating with a foreign government. Please also indicate whether the recipient was you or the organization(s) you are representing.         Total IHS funds to NPAIHB - \$ 7,748,419.85 break down with attachment.     </li> </ol>	witnes witnes	sses to disclose to the G ss appearing on behalf	Committee the fo f of himself/herse	llowing information. A non-gover lf or on behalf of an organization	rnment	tal witness is any
any subgrants or subcontracts) since January 1, 2017 related to the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?  Yes X No  3. Have you or any organization you are representing received any contracts or payments originating with a foreign government since January 1, 2017 related to the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?  Yes No X  4. If your response to question #2 and/or #3 is "Yes", please list the amount and source (by agency and program) of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract ( or subcontract thereof), and/or the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract originating with a foreign government. Please also indicate whether the recipient was you or the organization(s) you are representing.  Total IHS funds to NPAIHB - \$ 7,748,419.85 break down with attachment.	1.		•			
<ul> <li>3. Have you or any organization you are representing received any contracts or payments originating with a foreign government since January 1, 2017 related to the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?</li> <li>Yes No X</li> <li>4. If your response to question #2 and/or #3 is "Yes", please list the amount and source (by agency and program) of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract ( or subcontract thereof), and/or the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract originating with a foreign government. Please also indicate whether the recipient was you or the organization(s) you are representing.  Total IHS funds to NPAIHB - \$ 7,748,419.85 break down with attachment.</li> </ul>	2.	any subgrants or subc	•	•		, ,
a foreign government since January 1, 2017 related to the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?  Yes No X  4. If your response to question #2 and/or #3 is "Yes", please list the amount and source (by agency and program) of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract ( or subcontract thereof), and/or the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract originating with a foreign government. Please also indicate whether the recipient was you or the organization(s) you are representing.  Total IHS funds to NPAIHB - \$ 7,748,419.85 break down with attachment.		Yes X	No			
4. If your response to question #2 and/or #3 is "Yes", please list the amount and source (by agency and program) of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof), and/or the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract originating with a foreign government. Please also indicate whether the recipient was you or the organization(s) you are representing.  Total IHS funds to NPAIHB - \$ 7,748,419.85 break down with attachment.	3.	a foreign government	•			
program) of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract ( or subcontract thereof), and/or the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract originating with a foreign government. Please also indicate whether the recipient was you or the organization(s) you are representing.  Total IHS funds to NPAIHB - \$ 7,748,419.85 break down with attachment.		Yes	No X			
Signature: Date: 1/25/2019	4.	program) of each Federamount and country of also indicate whether	eral grant (or subg f origin of any pay the recipient was	grant thereof) or contract (or subco yment or contract originating with a you or the organization(s) you are n	ntract tl a foreig epreser	hereof), and/or the n government. Please nting.
Signature: Date: 1/25/2019						
		Signature:			Date:	1/25/2019

## NORTHWEST PORTLAND AREA INDIAN HEALTH BOARD

9/30/2018			
Cost Center #	Description-Title	Expended	
100	638 Contract- Health Management Development Program	2,000,249.81	
110	Epidemiology Center	617,841.50	
111	Special Diabetes Program for Indians	396,959.59	
114-14	NARCH 7	706,478.11	
117	WEAVE	1,122,974.16	
118-00-15	Reaching Out Involves Everyone	714,824.46	
119	NARCH VIII Tots 2 tweens	296,284.59	
122	Nat'l Cancer Prevention and Control	187,034.99	
123	Thrive-Prupose Area 4	104,148.51	
124	Thrive-Purpose Area 2	92,580.56	
126	Planning for Self Governance	39,882.78	
127	Narch IX Promoting Ai/AN Health	168,475.16	
129	We R Native Youth Development	231,048.37	
132	OMH Youth Spirit	45,240.63	
133	NW Tribal EPI Infrastructure	460,520.22	
134	OHSU Sexual Health Messaging	97,395.47	
135	Injury Prevention Program	58,913.47	
136	HRSA Pathways into Health	42,118.41	
137	Response Circles	62,638.01	
139	Public Health Improvement and Training	5,380.41	
143	Dental Preventative and Clinical Support Centers Program	239,245.93	
145	Disseminating Effective Adolescent	25,490.07	
147	Improve Motor Vehicle Data	487.31	
160	Environmental Health Tracking	32,207.33	
	Total Federal Funds		7,748,419.